
 

 
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Logs 
10/21/2024-10/27/2024 

For Date: 10/21/2024  -  Monday  
 
Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 
24-72606        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-72607        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72608        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-72609        0034:48 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-72612        0106 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-72613        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72614        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72615        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-72616        0124:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72618        0156:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 
 Refer To Citation:    959928AC 
       Refer To Accident:    959928AC 
 
24-72619        0211 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72620        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72621        0252 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-72622        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-72623        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-72624        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-72627        0550 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-72628        0554 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-72631        0612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-72636        0715 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-72639        0720:26 INVESTIGATION TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1112] WEIGH STATION-SOUTH BOUND - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 



24-72645        0746:47 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [MOT] ELEMENT BREWING - BRIDGE ST 
 
24-72650        0814 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-72669        0908:26 CSO OUTREACH Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 
 
24-72681        0952 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-72682        0952:39 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-72683        0956:28 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72695        1025 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-72699        1028:20 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 
 
24-72748        1445 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-72751        1454:47 TRAFFIC HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72761        1547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-72763        1603:32 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72769        1626:57 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
 
24-72785        1740 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] 4-WAY 
 
24-72794        1815:22 911 CALL No Action Required   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72817        1949:52 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 
 
24-72825        2020:24 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72828        2033:16 HIT AND RUN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-80-AC 
 
24-72859        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72861        2344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72862        2346 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-72863        2347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 
 
 
For Date: 10/22/2024  -  Tuesday  
 
24-72866        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72869        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-72870        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72873        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-72874        0154 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER/ LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-72875        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-72876        0217:28 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-72877        0233 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-72878        0242:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-72879        0257 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD + HOOSAC RD 
 
24-72881        0304:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-72882        0332 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-72883        0419 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-72885        0500:30 Car vs. Deer FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-81-AC 
 
24-72892        0657:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-72902        0731 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-72903        0743 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-72918        0828:17 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-72926        0845 TRAFFIC HAZARD No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-72931        0910 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-72947        1104:28 COMPLAINT Transferred/Ref to Highway   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-72962        1158:37 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] MONTAGUE RD 
 
24-72968        1239 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-72971        1253:23 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BAMBOO ASIAN CUISINE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-72983        1350 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-72993        1423 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-73011        1529:57 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-73017        1557 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 



 
24-73019        1603 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-73034        1658:25 CSO FOLLOW UP Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 
 
24-73042        1716:27 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 
 
24-73046        1738 ASSIST CITIZEN Peace Restored   
          Location:    [DRF] VARIOUS 
 
24-73047        1741:41 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + STEAM MILL RD 
 
24-73053        1809 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73060        1821:57 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-73072        1906 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-73077        1911 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73095        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-73098        2040 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 
 
24-73103        2101:55 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73112        2154 ADMINISTRATIVE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73119        2218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-73121        2226:54 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/23/2024  -  Wednesday  
 
24-73142        0017 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73143        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73144        0046 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-73145        0116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73146        0120:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 
 Refer To Citation:    964303AC 
 Refer To Citation:    964308AC 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-115-AR 
            Arrest:    JOHNSON, KYLE ALAN      
           Address:    1482 CAPE ST   ASHFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE 
                       FAILURE TO PRODUCE LTC ON DEMAND 
                       FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 §10H 
                       FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 §10H 
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 
                       FIREWORKS, POSSESS UNLAWFUL 
       Refer To Accident:    964303AC 
       Refer To Accident:    964308AC 
 



24-73161        0617:24 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73162        0621:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-73163        0636:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-73171        0713 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-73182        0745:24 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST + GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73210        0945:10 ODOR INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] S SILVER LN 
 
24-73211        0948 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 
 
24-73216        1012 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73224        1039 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 
 
24-73231        1115 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73260        1247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 
 
24-73272        1343:31 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 
 
24-73288        1436 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-73302        1539:59 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73304        1550 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-73311        1610 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73313        1621:59 ASSIST CITIZEN Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 
 
24-73328        1723:56 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-73342        1814 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GCC 
 
24-73363        2009:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73380        2109 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73383        2146 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-73385        2156:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-73386        2205:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-73389        2224:01 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 Refer To Citation:    966098AC 
       Refer To Accident:    966098AC 
 



24-73394        2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73395        2331:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73398        2342:51 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73400        2359:55 ROLLING 9 Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + MERRIGAN WAY 
 
 
For Date: 10/24/2024  -  Thursday  
 
24-73401        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73403        0029 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-73406        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 
 
24-73408        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-73409        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73411        0203 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST NEIGHBORHOOD 
 
24-73412        0308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73415        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73416        0336 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73417        0405 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73419        0438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 
 
24-73420        0610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-73520        0711:07 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73429        0725 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-73451        0750 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-73443        0801:22 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73521        0826:11 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73522        0938:53 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73523        1101:18 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73489        1139 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-73498        1209:15 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 



       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-82-AC 
 
24-73518        1313:03 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7698] WELCOME RESIDENCE - RIVER RD 
 
24-73537        1411:00 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73539        1442:47 SPILL OR LEAK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73556        1556 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73559        1616 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 
 
24-73560        1621 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-73563        1634 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73573        1731 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-73593        2000 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73595        2004 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73601        2107:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 
 
24-73605        2133 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73612        2218 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-73614        2221:29 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 11] DIANE & ROBERT NORMAN RESIDENCE - EASTERN AVE 
 
 
For Date: 10/25/2024  -  Friday  
 
24-73625        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73626        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73627        0008 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73628        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-73631        0026 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-73632        0033 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-73633        0100 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5605] IDEAL MOVERS AND STORAGE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73634        0130 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73635        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73636        0219:48 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 
 



24-73637        0230 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 
 
24-73638        0240:36 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-243-OF 
 
24-73639        0419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-73642        0431 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER/ LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-73644        0515 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-73645        0536 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + THAYER ST 
 
24-73646        0615 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE / HILLSIDE - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73647        0627 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73655        0715:42 Drill/Testing Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-73657        0719 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-73662        0729 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-73688        0857:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73714        1044:26 DETAIL REQUEST Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DETAIL REQUEST 
 
24-73715        1052:39 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73756        1322 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-73757        1329:39 TRESPASS No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 
 
24-73767        1418:41 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF FRARYHOUSE] FRARY HOUSE - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-73773        1433:29 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73774        1435:04 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 
 
24-73782        1543 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-73817        1810:30 ILLEGAL DUMPING Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-73820        1815:33 INVESTIGATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73824        1827:54 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TO THE GREENFIELD TOWN LINE - LOWER RD 
 
24-73834        1900:28 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73844        1940:49 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-73880        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73881        2334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73882        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-73883        2346 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 10/26/2024  -  Saturday  
 
24-73885        0009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-73887        0028 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-73888        0040 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-73889        0047:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-73890        0105 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-73891        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-73893        0154:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + OLD STATE RD 
 Refer To Citation:    970894AC 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-116-AR 
            Arrest:    EICHENLAUB, MATTHEW S      
           Address:    10 GRANT ST   SOUTH HADLEY, MA 
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 
       Refer To Accident:    970894AC 
 
24-73897        0407:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-73898        0443 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73899        0449 TRAFFIC HAZARD Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-73900        0453:35 TRAFFIC HAZARD Merge: 24-73899 By: 598   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-73915        0641:40 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-73931        0835:27 POWER OUTAGE/FAILURE Transferred/Ref to Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 
 
24-73932        0837:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-73940        0914:09 OFFICER WANTED Peace Restored   
       Vicinity of:    [SUN SUN2002] SUNDERLAND CORNER STORE - N MAIN ST 
 
24-73994        1232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PROPERTY EAST OF HE HOUSE - HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-74043        1500 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-74044        1638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-74046        1650 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 



24-74047        1650 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-74050        1721:59 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Arrest(s) Made   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] PINE ST 
 Refer To Citation:    T0429975 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-117-AR 
            Arrest:    WEAVER, SANDRA ANNE      
           Address:    63B OLD STATE RD   SOUTH DEERFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-84-AC 
 
24-74059        1743:00 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB -- GRF - RIVER RD 
 
24-74093        2031:35 TRESPASS Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] DA PLAYING FIELDS 
        Refer To Summons:    24DRF-119-AR 
           Summons:    LEAMY, CAMERON C      
           Address:    89 SCHOOL ST   GREENFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    TRESPASS 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-244-OF 
 
24-74114        2305 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD FIRE - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-74115        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
 
For Date: 10/27/2024  -  Sunday  
 
24-74117        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-74118        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-74119        0007 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-74120        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-74122        0015:03 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-74125        0030 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 
 
24-74127        0030:09 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-74134        0601 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
 

 


